
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes
authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank
of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 20th day of June, 1936.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited...

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Approved Offices.

f Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
f Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
/ Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
f Edinburgh ">
\ Glasgow .../
1 Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
f Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
( Aberdeen \
\ Glasgow .../
f Glasgow ...\
\ Edinburgh /

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

1,322,836

1,111,487

908,978

1,347,595

931,446

1,124,531

1,100,228

1,073,792

Under £5.

1,981,618

1,909,628

1,796,782

2,188,742

1,683,204

1,479,128

1,172,600

1,729,632

Total.

3,304,454

3,021,115

2,705,760

3,536,337

2,614,650

2,603,659

2,272,828

2,803,424

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held

during Four Weeks ended
as above.

* Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes.

3,020,188

2,953,533

2,445,425

3,358,526

2,428,499

2,384,931

2,129,664

2,627,768

Silver.

166,156

201,228

183,729

235,162

146,832

167,484

79,890

227,025

Total.

3,186,344

3,154,761

2,629,154

3,593,688

2,575,331

2,552,415

2,209,554

2,854,793
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held
an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 2nd day of July 1936. R. MARTIN, Assistant Registrar of Bank Returns.

*This column includes Bank of England Notee deposited at the Bauk of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notei Act, 1928, are to be
treated as gold coin held by the Bank. 00
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