AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 20th day of June, 1936.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Approved Offices.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	* Gold and Bank of England Notes.	Silver.	Total.
			£						
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	{ Edinburgh Glasgow}	3 96,852	1,322,836	1,981, 6 18	3,304,454	3,020,188	1 6 6,156	3,186,344
Royal Bank of Scotland		{ Edinburgh } Glasgow }	216,451	1,111,487	1,909,628	3 ,0 2 1,115	2,953,53 3	201,228	3,154,761
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	{ Edinburgh Glasgow }	438,024	908,978	1,796,782	2,705,760	2,445,425	183,729	2 ,629,154
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	{ Edinburgh Glasgow }	374,880	1,347,595	2,188,742	3,536,337	3,358,526	235,162	3 ,593,688
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	{ Edinburgh { Glasgow }	2 97,024	931,446	1,683,204	2,614,6 50	2,428,499	146,832	2,575,331
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	{ Edinburgh { Glasgow}	454,346	1,124,531	1,479,128	2,603,659	2,384,931	167,484	2,552,415
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	{ Aberdeen { Glasgow}	224,452	1,100,228	1,172,600	2,272,828	2,129,664	79,890	2,209,554
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdele Bank Limited	{ Glasgow} { Glasgow} { Edinburgh }	274,321	1,073,792	1,729,632	2,803,424	2,627,768	227,025	2,854,793

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 2nd day of July 1936.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.

583

R. MARTIN, Assistant Registrar of Bank Returns.